Customer:
Customer  Part NO.
Part  NO.
Item:
Catalog Series:
Date of Issue:
Approved NO. :
Approval Check Affirm Design

Su'scon
Conductive Polymer Hybrid Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
   Explanation of parts numbers
For Conductive Polymer Hybrid Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
3R3=    3.3uF
4R7=    4.7uF
6R8=    6.8uF
470=  47uF C=Lead Cut
221=   270uF S=Long Lead
331=   330uF L=Facing cathode:Lead Cut and Bending (turn right)
102=  1000uF Z=Facing cathode:Lead Cut and Bending (turn left)
P=Taping (Ammo pack)
V=V-chip Type (SMD)
3 B
4 C
5 D
6.3 E
8 F
10 G
Capacitance Tolerance:
 K= ± 10%
 M= ± 20%
 A= -0%~+ 20%
 V= -10%~+ 20%
(Φ)
080=80V TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION:
100=100V
R
A
D
IA
L
125=125V
SERIES
Diameter Code
025=25V
RATE
CAPACITANCE:
035=35V
050=50V
063=63V
VOLTAGE CODE:
Rate Voltages:
016=16V
Length of AL.
Case: L (mm)
T=Convex rubber;
P=Flat Rubber.etc Lead length
(mm)
R=RoHS/
Free
Halogen
A=Automoti
ve products
SVB 025 M 101 E 7D P V 00 R/A
C97= Customer No.(for customization product)
  (Could be modified for customer)
See the
detail
Code No.17 is S,Code
No.18、19 be  filled in
"00"  is stand for
General Long Lead
C97
1. Product Dimensions,ESR,maximum permissible ripple current tec.(電容尺寸、ESR、最大紋波等)
1.1 Product Dimensions(產品尺寸)
1.2 Product Temperture,Tolerance,Voltage,Leakage current,ESR,maximum permissible ripple
current (產品溫度、誤差、電壓、漏電流、ESR、最大紋波)
2. Application(應用)
3. Part Number System(料號解釋)
4. Construction(電容內部結構)
5. Characteristics(電容特性)
5.1  Capacitance.(電容量)
5.2  Tangent of loss angle(損失角)
5.3  Leakage current(漏電流)
5.4  Equivalent series resistance(等效串聯電阻)
6.AEC-Q200 Experimental project(AEC-Q200實驗項目)
7. Product Marking(產品標識)
8. Instructions of Capacitors (產品使用說明)
CONTENTS
ΦD±0.5 L±0.3 W±0.2 H±0.2 C±0.2 R P±0.2
6.3 6.0 6.6 6.6 7.3 0.5~0.8 2.1
6.3 7.7 6.6 6.6 7.3 0.5~0.8 2.1
8 10.5 8.3 8.3 9.0 0.7~1.1 3.2
10 10.5 10.3 10.3 11.0 0.7~1.3 4.5
10 12.5 10.3 10.3 11.0 0.7~1.3 4.5
10 16.5 10.3 10.3 11.0 0.7~1.3 4.5
Electric Characteristics:
Cap. Cap. Rate Oper. Nominal E.S.R Leakage D.F. R.C Load
(uF) Tol. Volt. Temp. Case Size 100K  Hz Current Max 100K Hz Life
P/N P/N (%) (V-DC) (℃) D*L(mm) Max(mΩ) Max (uA) (%) (mA rms) ( hours )
220 ±20 16 125 6.3*7.7 27 35.2 16 1512
REMARKS:
1. Capacitance Test: at 20℃, 120 Hz.
2. Operating temperature: -55℃~ +125℃
3. ESR Test: at 20℃, 100K Hz.
4. Leakage Current Test: at 20℃ for 2 minutes.
5. Dissipation Factor Test: at 20℃, 120 Hz.
6. Ripple Current Test: at 125℃, 100 KHz ;
7. Load Life: 4000 hours, with application of working voltage at 125℃.
Capacitance Change: Within±30% of initial value;
tanδ: 200% or less of initial specified value;
ESR: 200% or less of initial specified value;
Leakage Current: Initial specified value or less;
8. Moisture Resistance
Capacitance Change : Within±30% of initial value;
tanδ: 200% or less of initial specified value;
ESR: 200% or less of initial specified value;
Leakage Current: Initial specified value or less.
9.Special requirements: Conform to the AEC-Q200.
2000
10. when have characteristic requested : Load life&shelf life test judgment standard reference to our cataloge.
●SPECIFICATION
●RIPPLE CURRENT COEFFICIENTS
100≦F＜1K
4.7＜C≦33 0.05
33＜C 0.10 0.70
(Unit : mm)
Customer: Conductive Polymer Hybrid Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Size
6.3*6
6.3*7.7
8*10.5
10*10.5
10*16.5
10*12.5
1.CHARACTERISTICS TABLE
FOR APPROVAL
Voltage Range 16V~125V
After 60℃, 90~95%RH, 1000 hrs, no voltage
SVB Series
Leakage Current See characteristic table (After rated voltage applied for 2 minutes)
Dissipation Factor Measurement Frequency: 120Hz. Temperature: 20℃